Consistent with previous results, the trial appears to be delivering
good results on the twin goals of improved personal income and
reduced fiscal costs. The results appear strong and are robust against
changes to the assumptions (scenario table right).

Benefits to individuals and government remain substantial even if:

▪ Employment retention rates (continuance rates) were lower than
currently observed

▪ More people transitioned to competitive employment or earned
above the upper threshold (triggering more outcome payments)

▪ The Disability Employment Service (DES) performs significantly
stronger than assumed

▪ The initiative was applied to a different welfare cohort, such as a
greater fraction of DSP clients.

Given some conservatism and uncertainty in the assumption setting,
future estimates will likely be impacted by evolution in employment
retention rates, movements into competitive employment, and
trajectories once the PBO is completed.

2024 Costs and benefits analysis - White Box Enterprises PBO

Scenario Impact, personal
income

(positive means
PBO generates

more money for
the individual)

Fiscal impact
(negative means

PBO is less cost to
government)

Baseline +$17,500 -$21,900

High continuance, +1pp +$22,700 -$29,800

Low continuance, -1pp +$10,300 -$10,600

2× transition rate to
competitive employment

+$15,500 -$17,300

DES outcomes doubled +$9,200 -$17,100

DSP 50% of caseload (and

counterfactual DES outcome rate
reduced by 20%)

+$17,300 -$16,500

Greater fraction above upper
income threshold +10pp

+$19,100 -$23,300

Impact of PBO versus counterfactual under selected assumption
changes

7

Conclusions

Main themes
Our modelling shows that overall net fiscal costs costs are $21,900,
or 20%, lower over five years compared to DES participation. That
is, the PBO appears to deliver significant value to government.
Including private benefits strengthens this further.

This result reflects, compared to DES:

▪ The value of immediately placing people into employment,
leading to much higher rates of employment outcomes

▪ The strong retention rates, with trends suggesting higher
conversions to continued employment at 26 and 52 weeks

[…]

significant positive impacts on personal income and fiscal costs.

▪ Ultimately this robustness is driven by four features:

– Immediate placement into a job (compared to the slower rate for
the DES program)

– The high employment retention results observe to date

– Outcomes being well tuned so that they only get paid when there
is significant employment income, at a high enough rate to reduce
welfare payments. The last scenario shows that even if more
outcomes are triggered, fiscal savings are expected to
increase.

– Good income levels that reduce welfare benefits, and that these
can be tracked.

▪ We believe that there could well be significant conservatism in the
modelling. The model could be updated to show revised savings as
evidence emerges of:

– Rising Continuance rates for longer-duration participants

– Income improvements for longer-duration participants

– Increased transitions to competitive employment (which
increases later milestone payments)

– ‘Better than DES’ trajectories after trial entries.

Discussion

Scenario Impact, personal
income

(positive means
PBO generates

more money for
the individual)

Fiscal impact
(negative means

PBO is less cost to
government)

Baseline +$17,500 -$21,900

High continuance, +1pp +$22,700 -$29,800

Low continuance, -1pp +$10,300 -$10,600

2× transition rate to
competitive employment

+$15,500 -$17,300

DES outcomes doubled +$9,200 -$17,100

DSP 50% of caseload (and

counterfactual DES outcome rate
reduced by 20%)

+$17,300 -$16,500

Greater fraction above upper
income threshold +10pp

+$19,100 -$23,300

2024 Costs and benefits analysis - White Box Enterprises PBO

Impact of PBO versus counterfactual under selected assumption
changes

www.taylorfry.com

Hugh Miller
Principal

P: 02 9249 2926

E: hugh.miller@taylorfry.com.au

Taylor Fry

Level 22, 45 Clarence St
Sydney NSW 2000

	Slide 1: Costs and benefits comparison social enterprise employment and Disability Employment Services
	Slide 2: Contents
	Slide 3: 01
	Slide 4: Background & Approach
	Slide 5: Main results comparison
	Slide 6: Main results - discussion
	Slide 7: Conclusions
	Slide 8: 2
	Slide 9: Background
	Slide 10: Report scope
	Slide 11: Comments on results
	Slide 12: 3
	Slide 13: Data sources
	Slide 14: Summary of employment experience to date
	Slide 15: Competitive employment transitions
	Slide 16: Income earned
	Slide 17: Summary of outcome payments